
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4201 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016 
AGRAHAYANA 21, 1938 (SAKA) 

 
 

CONSERVATION OF REMAINS OF ANCIENT UNIVERSITY 

 

  4201. SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR:  
        

       Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) 
 

whether it is a fact that the Department of Archaeology has found remains of an 
ancient university in Apsarh village in Bihar and if so, the details thereof; and  
 

(b) the steps taken by the ASI for conservation of historical heritage? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(DR.  MAHESH SHARMA ) 

 

 

(a) 
& 
(b) 

No, Madam. Archaeological Survey of India has not carried out excavation in 

Apsarh Village in Bihar. 

 




